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D E#S4 G N

Spring Awakening
The Color Purple
Dinner For One

Little Shop...In Concert
SHE*

Ragtime

Hello, Dolly!

The Wiz

Jelly’s Last Jam
Chicago

Scorched

Baskerville

Lord Gordon Gordon*
Follies

Assassins

Bad Dates

Little Shop of Horrors
The Passage*

The Liar

The Christians

Flint Repertory Theatre; Flint, MI

Theatre Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN

Jungle Theater; Minneapolis, MN

Flint Repertory Theatre; Flint, MI

Antaeus Theatre Company; Los Angeles, CA
Flint Repertory Theatre; Flint, MI

Theatre Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN

The 5™ Avenue Theater; Seattle, WA
Theatre Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN

Theater Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN

UCLA Dept of Theater; Los Angeles, CA
Park Square Theatre; St. Paul, MN

History Theater; St. Paul, MN

Artistry Theater; Bloomington, MN

Theatre Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN

Artistry Theater; Bloomington, MN

Artistry Theater; Bloomington, MN

7" House Theater; Mpls, MN

Park Square Theatre; St. Paul, MN

Walking Shadow Theatre Company; Mpls., MN

Derek Van Barham, Dir.

Daniel Bryant, Dir.
Christina Baldwin, Dir.
Michael Matthews, Dir.
Andi Chapman, Dir.
Michael Lluberes, Dir.

Kelli Foster Warder, Dir.
Kelli Foster Warder, Dir.
Kelli Foster Warder, Dir.

Peter Rothstein, Dir.
Aya Saleh, Dir.
Theo Langason, Dir.
Ron Peluso, Dir.
Ben McGovern, Dir.
Peter Rothstein, Dir.
Mel Day, Dir.

Joe Chvalg, Dir.

David Darrow, Playwright
Doug Scholz-Carlson, Dir.

Amy Rummenie, Dir.

ADDITIONAL WORK/PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016

*world premiere

Derek McLane, Studio McLane
Cirque du Soleil's KA

Dept. of Theater Scene Shop

The Children’s Theater Company
Minnesota Fringe Festival

Seven Devils Playwrights’ Conference

RELATED SKILLS

Studio McLane, New York, NY Studio Intern
Cirque du Soleil; Las Vegas, NV
UCLA TFT; Los Angeles, CA
10+ Productions

Minneapolis, MN Technician

id Theater Company; McCall, ID

Technical Intern
Teaching Assistant
Staff Run Crew*

Design Fellow

Derek McLane, Designer

Erik Walstad, T.D.

Liz Neerland, TD
Ed Baker, Dir.

Christina Vacchiano, PM
Ann Segar, Stage Tech

2019

2012

2018-2021
2014-18

2013-16

2013

*|.A.T.S.E. Local 13

Hand & Digital Drafting - Physical & Digital Models - Vectorworks - Sketchup - Maya - Adobe Creative Suite - Procreate -

Prop Fabrication - Scenic Carpentry - Server Organization - Dropbox - Google Suite - Microsoft Office - Trained Circus Artist

TEACHING, EDUCATIO

N, AND AWARDS

UCLA, Lecturer: Scenic CAD drafting (Vectorworks), Model Making, BA and MFA Design Advisor
UCLA, MFA Design for Theater and Entertainment Media
Eiko Ishioka Memorial Award for Excellence in Scenic Design, DeMille Award in Production Design

KCACTF National Festival — Excellence in Scenic Design of Almost, Maine
University of Michigan, BFA Theatre Design & Production
Earl V. Moore Award in Theatre

612.709.1659 - elijsherlock@gmail.com
www.elisherlock.com



