

SCENIC DESIGN

Spring Awakening	Flint Repertory Theatre; Flint, MI	Derek Van Barham, Dir.	2024
The Color Purple	Theatre Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN	Daniel Bryant, Dir.	2024
Dinner For One	Jungle Theater; Minneapolis, MN	Christina Baldwin, Dir.	2023
Little ShopIn Concert	Flint Repertory Theatre; Flint, MI	Michael Matthews, Dir.	2023
SHE*	Antaeus Theatre Company; Los Angeles, CA	Andi Chapman, Dir.	2023
Ragtime	Flint Repertory Theatre; Flint, MI	Michael Lluberes, Dir.	2023
Hello, Dolly!	Theatre Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN	Kelli Foster Warder, Dir.	2023
The Wiz	The 5 th Avenue Theater; Seattle, WA	Kelli Foster Warder, Dir.	2022
Jelly's Last Jam	Theatre Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN	Kelli Foster Warder, Dir.	2022
Chicago	Theater Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN	Peter Rothstein, Dir.	2019
Scorched	UCLA Dept of Theater; Los Angeles, CA	Aya Saleh, Dir.	2019
Baskerville	Park Square Theatre; St. Paul, MN	Theo Langason, Dir.	2018
Lord Gordon Gordon*	History Theater; St. Paul, MN	Ron Peluso, Dir.	2018
Follies	Artistry Theater; Bloomington, MN	Ben McGovern, Dir.	2018
Assassins	Theatre Latté Da; Minneapolis, MN	Peter Rothstein, Dir.	2018
Bad Dates	Artistry Theater; Bloomington, MN	Mel Day, Dir.	2017
Little Shop of Horrors	Artistry Theater; Bloomington, MN	Joe Chvala, Dir.	2017
The Passage*	7 th House Theater; Mpls, MN	David Darrow, Playwright	2016
The Liar	Park Square Theatre; St. Paul, MN	Doug Scholz-Carlson, Dir.	2016
The Christians	Walking Shadow Theatre Company; Mpls., MN	Amy Rummenie, Dir.	2016

*world premiere

ADDITIONAL WORK/PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Derek McLane, Studio McLane	Studio McLane, New York, NY	Studio Intern	Derek McLane, Designer	2019
Cirque du Soleil's <i>KÁ</i>	Cirque du Soleil; Las Vegas, NV	Technical Intern	Erik Walstad, T.D.	2012
Dept. of Theater Scene Shop	UCLA TFT; Los Angeles, CA	Teaching Assistant	Christina Vacchiano, PM	2018-2021
The Children's Theater Company	10+ Productions	Staff Run Crew*	Ann Segar, Stage Tech	2014-18
Minnesota Fringe Festival	Minneapolis, MN	Technician	Liz Neerland, TD	2013-16
Seven Devils Playwrights' Conference	id Theater Company; McCall, ID	Design Fellow	Ed Baker, Dir.	2013

* I.A.T.S.E. Local 13

RELATED SKILLS

 $Hand \& \ Digital \ Drafting \cdot Physical \& \ Digital \ Models \cdot Vectorworks \cdot Sketchup \cdot Maya \cdot Adobe \ Creative \ Suite \cdot Procreate \cdot Prop \ Fabrication \cdot Scenic \ Carpentry \cdot Server \ Organization \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Trained \ Circus \ Artist \ Proposition \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Trained \ Circus \ Artist \ Proposition \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Trained \ Circus \ Artist \ Proposition \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \ Suite \cdot Microsoft \ Office \cdot Dropbox \cdot Google \$

TEACHING, EDUCATION, AND AWARDS

UCLA, Lecturer: Scenic CAD drafting (Vectorworks), Model Making, BA and MFA Design Advisor UCLA, MFA Design for Theater and Entertainment Media

Eiko Ishioka Memorial Award for Excellence in Scenic Design, DeMille Award in Production Design

KCACTF National Festival – Excellence in Scenic Design of Almost, Maine

University of Michigan, BFA Theatre Design & Production

Earl V. Moore Award in Theatre